
#  Sacramento State (8-13) -vs- #  San Francisco (9-10)
03/17/2026 at San Francisco, CA (Benedetti Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Halverson, Jackson (2-1)
Loss: Busby, Trevor (0-1)
HBP: Rossi, Gino
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sacramento State 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 0
San Francisco 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1

Sacramento State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ott, Brett lf 4 2 2 1 1 1 2
Ellis, Ryan dh 4 2 1 3 1 0 0
Dessens, Erick rf 5 1 2 3 0 1 1
Pimentel-Guerrero, Luis 1b 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
    Mullin, Jamie 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremiah, Jace 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Harry, Sam cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Poturnak, Jakob 3b 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
Beasley, Nikhil c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Sewell, Cameron PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cortez, Jacob c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perazzo, Michael ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Rogalski, Elijah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sorlie, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Halverson, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sandberg, Baylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stockton, Bryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Entz, Konner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 10 8 6 10 9

2B: Perazzo, Michael (1); Dessens, Erick (1)
3B: Ott, Brett (1)
HR: Dessens, Erick (1); Ellis, Ryan (1)
SB: Ellis, Ryan (1)
HBP: Sewell, Cameron (1); Jeremiah, Jace (1)

San Francisco 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vasell, Tino 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 1
Garrison, Jayden cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Esquivel, Eddison 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Burke, Brendan c 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Davis, Wyatt rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Lewis, Jordan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis, Jared 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Busby, Trevor p/dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Nagy, Zach ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Hiromoto, Jake PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kallinger, Myles lf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Wellen, Braden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wheeler, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gomez, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gonzalez, Alan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andreas, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Byhre, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rossi, Gino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 6 3 2 12 5

2B: Busby, Trevor (1); Kallinger, Myles (1)
SB: Kallinger, Myles (1)
E: Lewis, Jared (1)
DP: 1

Sacramento State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rogalski, Elijah 2.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 2 28
James, Devin 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Sorlie, Chase 0.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 26
Halverson, Jackson (W, 2-1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Sandberg, Baylor 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Stockton, Bryce 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 17
Entz, Konner 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 19
Totals 6 3 3 2 12 0 0 0 0 33 35 7 8 133

San Francisco IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Busby, Trevor (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 24
Wellen, Braden 0.2 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 28
Wheeler, Paul 1.2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 35
Gomez, Alex 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 22
Gonzalez, Alan 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 21
Andreas, Jake 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 10
Byhre, Chris 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 20
Rossi, Gino 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 6 1 2 18
Totals 10 8 8 6 10 0 0 2 0 37 45 7 10 178



Umpires: Home Plate: Silvio Aguilar First: Ricardo Rodriguez Third Base: Patrocinio Rivera Jr. 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 188   Weather: Temp: 76F



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sacramento State - Top of 1st SAC USF
Ott,Brett walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Ellis,Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB); Ott,Brett advanced to second base. 0 0
Dessens,Erick homered to right center, 3RBI (1-2 KFB); Ott,Brett scored from second base; Ellis,Ryan
scored from first base. 3 0
PimentelGuerrero,Luis popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (0-0). 3 0
Jeremiah,Jace grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KSBB). 3 0
Harry,Sam struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0

San Francisco - Bottom of 1st SAC USF
Vasell,Tino singled to left field (3-2 BKBKB). 3 0
Garrison,Jayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 BS); Vasell,Tino out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 0
Esquivel,Eddison flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Burke,Brendan struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 0

Sacramento State - Top of 2nd SAC USF
USF position change: Busby,Trevor now playing dh from p 3 0
USF substitution: Wellen,Braden now playing p. 3 0
Poturnak,Jakob walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 0
Beasley,Nikhil flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 3 0
Perazzo,Michael singled to center field (3-1 BFBB); Poturnak,Jakob advanced to second base. 3 0
Ott,Brett singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-1 BF); Poturnak,Jakob scored from second
base; Perazzo,Michael advanced from first base to third base. 4 0
Ellis,Ryan homered to right center, 3RBI (0-1 K); Perazzo,Michael scored; Ott,Brett scored from first base. 7 0
Dessens,Erick lined out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 7 0
PimentelGuerrero,Luis walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
USF pitching change: Wheeler,Paul replaces Wellen,Braden. 7 0
Jeremiah,Jace singled up the middle (2-2 SBBKF); PimentelGuerrero,Luis advanced to second base. 7 0
Harry,Sam struck out looking (2-2 SBBKK). 7 0

San Francisco - Bottom of 2nd SAC USF
Davis,Wyatt fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by p (0-0). 7 0
Lewis,Jared flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 0
Busby,Trevor flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KKB). 7 0

Sacramento State - Top of 3rd SAC USF
Poturnak,Jakob singled to center field (1-2 BFF). 7 0
Beasley,Nikhil flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 KS). 7 0
Perazzo,Michael grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (3-2 BBFFB); Poturnak,Jakob advanced to second
base. 7 0
Ott,Brett struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 0

San Francisco - Bottom of 3rd SAC USF
Nagy,Zach grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 7 0
Kallinger,Myles doubled to right field (3-2 BBKFB). 7 0
SAC pitching change: James,Devin replaces Rogalski,Elijah. 7 0
Vasell,Tino walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 0
Garrison,Jayden flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 BK). 7 0
Esquivel,Eddison singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Kallinger,Myles scored from second base; Vasell,Tino
advanced from first base to third base. 7 1
Burke,Brendan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FSB). 7 1

Sacramento State - Top of 4th SAC USF



Ellis,Ryan grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 7 1
Dessens,Erick doubled to right center (1-2 KBK). 7 1
USF pitching change: Gomez,Alex replaces Wheeler,Paul. 7 1
PimentelGuerrero,Luis walked (3-2 BBKFFBFFFB). 7 1
Jeremiah,Jace grounded into double play up the middle putout by ss, unassisted (1-0 B);
PimentelGuerrero,Luis out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b. 7 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Francisco - Bottom of 4th SAC USF
SAC pitching change: Sorlie,Chase replaces James,Devin. 7 1
Davis,Wyatt walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 7 1
Lewis,Jared struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 7 1
Busby,Trevor doubled down the left field line (1-2 KKB); Davis,Wyatt advanced from first base to third base. 7 1
Nagy,Zach grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKK); Davis,Wyatt scored; Busby,Trevor
advanced to third base. 7 2
Kallinger,Myles singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKFFF); Busby,Trevor scored. 7 3
SAC pitching change: Halverson,Jackson replaces Sorlie,Chase. 7 3
Kallinger,Myles stole second base. 7 3
Vasell,Tino struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 7 3

Sacramento State - Top of 5th SAC USF
Harry,Sam struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 7 3
Poturnak,Jakob walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
USF pitching change: Gonzalez,Alan replaces Gomez,Alex. 7 3
Beasley,Nikhil struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 7 3
Perazzo,Michael doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Poturnak,Jakob scored from first base. 8 3
Ott,Brett grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BSB). 8 3

San Francisco - Bottom of 5th SAC USF
Garrison,Jayden lined out to cf (0-0). 8 3
Esquivel,Eddison struck out looking (3-2 KBBKFBK). 8 3
Burke,Brendan struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 8 3

Sacramento State - Top of 6th SAC USF
Ellis,Ryan flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-1 BBBK). 8 3
Dessens,Erick grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KF). 8 3
PimentelGuerrero,Luis singled to right field (2-0 BB). 8 3
USF pitching change: Andreas,Jake replaces Gonzalez,Alan. 8 3
Jeremiah,Jace lined out to second base (0-0). 8 3

San Francisco - Bottom of 6th SAC USF
SAC pitching change: Sandberg,Baylor replaces Halverson,Jackson. 8 3
Davis,Wyatt grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 8 3
Lewis,Jared grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-1 BBBK). 8 3
Busby,Trevor struck out looking (2-2 BSSFBK). 8 3

Sacramento State - Top of 7th SAC USF
USF defensive substitution: Lewis,Jordan replaces Davis,Wyatt at rf 8 3
Harry,Sam grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 8 3
Poturnak,Jakob struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 8 3
Beasley,Nikhil struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 3

San Francisco - Bottom of 7th SAC USF
SAC pitching change: Stockton,Bryce replaces Sandberg,Baylor. 8 3
Nagy,Zach struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 8 3



Kallinger,Myles singled to center field (0-0). 8 3
Vasell,Tino struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 8 3
Garrison,Jayden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KKBFFBS). 8 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sacramento State - Top of 8th SAC USF
USF pitching change: Byhre,Chris replaces Andreas,Jake. 8 3
Perazzo,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 8 3
Ott,Brett tripled to left center (3-2 KKBBFB). 8 3
Ellis,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BFF); Ott,Brett out at home, ss to c. 8 3
Ellis,Ryan stole second base. 8 3
Dessens,Erick struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 8 3

San Francisco - Bottom of 8th SAC USF
SAC pitching change: Entz,Konner replaces Stockton,Bryce. 8 3
Esquivel,Eddison flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0). 8 3
Burke,Brendan struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 8 3
Lewis,Jordan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 8 3

Sacramento State - Top of 9th SAC USF
USF pitching change: Rossi,Gino replaces Byhre,Chris. 8 3
PimentelGuerrero,Luis struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 8 3
Jeremiah,Jace hit by pitch (0-0 B). 8 3
Harry,Sam reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 KSF); Jeremiah,Jace advanced to second base
on a throwing error by Lewis,Jared (E5). 8 3
Poturnak,Jakob lined out to lf (1-0 B). 8 3
SAC substitution: Sewell,Cameron pinch hitting for Beasley,Nikhil. 8 3
Sewell,Cameron hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Jeremiah,Jace advanced to third base; Harry,Sam advanced to
second base. 8 3
Perazzo,Michael reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Sewell,Cameron out , ss unassisted,
runner out trying to reach. 8 3

San Francisco - Bottom of 9th SAC USF
SAC defensive substitution: Mullin,Jamie replaces PimentelGuerrero,Luis at 1b 8 3
SAC substitution: Cortez,Jacob replaces Sewell,Cameron at c, batting 8th. 8 3
Lewis,Jared struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 3
Busby,Trevor grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 8 3
USF substitution: Hiromoto,Jake pinch hitting for Nagy,Zach. 8 3
Hiromoto,Jake struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 8 3


